help with traffic congestion on the main roads. A designated zone is not necessary on every block.

City of Lake Worth | Downtown Parking Study | Final Report – October 11, 2018 Page | 44

Recommendation #7 – Website Updates

The City’s parking website should be updated to include pertinent information for downtown parking. The
update should include; maps, rates, payment methods, meter information, permit application process and
other helpful information. Citizens and visitors should be able to register for and purchase permits, pay for
citations, and conduct most basic parking business without having to physically come to a centralized
parking office.

The landing page of the West Palm Beach Parking Department is below.

City of Lake Worth | Downtown Parking Study | Final Report – October 11, 2018 Page | 45

APPENDIX “B”
PARKING PRO FORMA

City of Lake Worth | Downtown Parking Study | Final Report – October 11, 2018 Page | 46

Appendix B

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

Annual Inflation - Expenses 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5%
Rate Increase - Hourly 20% 10% 15%
Rate Increase - Monthly 20% 20% 20%

Potential Annual Parking Revenue

On-Street Revenue $478,029 $478,029 $573,634 $573,634 $573,634 $630,998 $630,998 $630,998 $725,648 $725,648
Off-Street Revenue $228,959 $228,959 $274,751 $274,751 $274,751 $302,226 $302,226 $302,226 $347,560 $347,560
Citation Revenue $298,384 $298,384 $301,368 $301,368 $304,381 $304,381 $304,381 $304,381 $307,425 $307,425
Permits - Employee & RPP $21,250 $21,250 $25,500 $25,500 $25,500 $30,600 $30,600 $30,600 $36,720 $36,720
Scenario #1   Total Rev w/o Structure $1,026,622 $1,026,622 $1,175,253 $1,175,253 $1,178,267 $1,268,206 $1,268,206 $1,268,206 $1,417,353 $1,417,353

Parking Structure Revenue $111,739 $111,739 $134,087 $134,087 $134,087 $147,496 $147,496 $147,496 $169,620 $169,620
Retail Rental Income [$15 s.f. x 7,000s.f.] $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000

Potential Annual Operating / Debt Svc Exp

Parking System Operating Expenses $715,628 $733,519 $751,857 $770,654 $789,920 $809,668 $829,910 $850,657 $871,924 $893,722
Sub-Total Operating Exp $715,628 $733,519 $751,857 $770,654 $789,920 $809,668 $829,910 $850,657 $871,924 $893,722

Parking Structure Oper & Maint Expenses $130,640 $133,906 $137,254 $140,685 $144,202 $147,807 $151,502 $155,290 $159,172 $163,151
Parking Structure Debt Service $457,605 $457,605 $457,605 $457,605 $457,605 $457,605 $457,605 $457,605 $457,605 $457,605